Tarata JV

$’000
Total

$’000
ASSETS

Current assets: Forestry assets - - 171 171

Non-current assets: Forestry assets 193 570 - 763

TOTAL ASSETS 193 570 171 934

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities: Creditors and other payables 1 2 2 5

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1 2 2 5

EQUITY ACCOUNTED INVESTMENT OPENING BALANCE 192 568 169 929

Notes to the Financial Statements

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS I  NEW PLYMOUTH DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20   111

Notes to the Financial Statements

In 2018/19, the Waitara Lands Act distributions were included in other expenses and the Waitara Lands Act liability
was included in creditors and other payables. Due to the significance of the balances in 2019/20 they been reclassified
and disclosed separately. The amount of the adjustment to each financial statement line item previously presented in
the 30 June 2019 financial statements for this change as well as the change from proportional consolidation to equity
method is as follows:

COUNCIL GROUP
Previously

reported
$’000

Adjustment

$’000

Restated
Amount

$’000

Previously
reported

$’000

Adjustment

$’000

Restated
Amount

$’000
Statement of comprehensive revenue
and expense

Other revenue 36,893 (318) 36,575 41,420 (318) 41,102

Other expenses 87,840 (5,742) 82,098 90,176 (5,742) 84,434

Waitara Lands Act distributions - 5,569 5,569 - 5,569 5,569

Net surplus/(deficit) of joint venture - 145 145 - 145 145

Statement of financial position

Forestry assets 5,063 (908) 4,155 5,063 (908) 4,155

Creditors and other payables 23,436 (3,031) 20,405 26,808 (3,031) 23,777

Waitara Lands Act liability - 3,029 3,029 - 3,029 3,029

Equity-accounted investments - 906 906 - 906 906

10. NON-CURRENT ASSETS HELD FOR SALE

Accounting policy

Non-current assets are classified as held for sale if their carrying amount will be recovered principally through a sale
transaction rather than through continuing use.

Non-current assets held for sale are separately disclosed in the Statement of financial position at the lower of their
carrying amount and fair value less costs to sell. They are not depreciated or amortised.

Any impairment losses for write-downs are recognised in the surplus or deficit. Any increases in fair value (less costs
to sell) are recognised up to the level of any impairment losses that have been previously recognised.